

To: ASPIN Member Agencies

Date: February 25, 2015

From: Shamrock Foods Company (SFC)

Subject: Shamrock Foodservice Warehouse (FSW)

550 West Indian School Road

Phoenix, AZ

Shamrock Foods (SFC) recently opened a wholesale warehouse in Phoenix that invites the public to purchase, and also allows customers with active Shamrock Foods (SFC) accounts the ability to charge to their existing accounts. In some circumstances, contracted agreements take precedence and existing accounts are not eligible for charge privileges. Products purchased at the Shamrock Foodservice Warehouse (FSW) will not invoice at the ASPIN Member contracted pricing and this puts those purchases outside the terms and conditions of the ASPIN contract. ASPIN Member account numbers cannot be used for purchases made at the Shamrock FSW Indian School location.

You are welcome to make purchases at the Shamrock FSW, but would be required to pay at time of purchase at the register with cash, check or credit card.

Shamrock Foods recommends that small orders be placed and picked up at our shipping warehouse will call at 2540 North 29<sup>th</sup> Avenue or that purchases are made as cash & carry at the FSW Indian School location.

Shamrock Foods is dedicated to School Food Service. We appreciate your business and your dedication to feeding the children of Arizona.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you for your business!

Phone: 602.477.6935

E-mail: Karen moore@shamrockfoods.com

Phone: 602.455.6400